The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2015-105

Being a By-Law to Authorize the Execution of the IESO prescribed Municipal Council Resolution Confirmation between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Solar Power Network (SPN LP) Relating to Solar Rooftop Renewable Energy Projects

WHEREAS support for up to 500kW Solar Rooftop Renewable Energy Projects proposed by Solar Power Network to be located on the roofs of local businesses was approved by Resolution No. 2015-399 passed by Council on the 10th day of August, 2015;

Now Therefore the Council of The Corporation of The City of North Bay Hereby Enacts as Follows:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay execute the IESO prescribed Municipal Council Resolution Confirmation between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Solar Power Network (SPN LP) for the construction and operation of Solar Rooftop Renewable Energy Projects on the roofs of local businesses at the following locations:
 - 138 Progress Court;
 - 600 Gormanville Road;
 - 755 Wallace Road;
 - 400 Kirkpatrick Street
 - 400B Kirkpatrick Street;
 - 1781 Seymour Street;
 - 119A Progress Court; and
 - 119B Progress Court.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute the IESO prescribed Municipal Council Resolution Confirmation between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Solar Power Network (SPN LP) relating to the Solar Rooftop Renewable Energy Projects and to affix thereto the corporate seal.

Read a First	Time in Open	Council	this 8 th	day of	September,	2015.

Read a Second Time in Open Council this 8th day of September, 2015.

Read a Third Time in Open Council and Enacted and Passed this 8th day of September, 2015.

Mayor Allan McDonald	City Clerk Catherine Conrad